
PUNATUR FOREST DIVISION

AUCTION NOTICf,

PLz- ?AAL /2024

It is hereby notified for the general information of the public that the Acacia

auriculiformis butt ends (above 70 cm girthJ collected from 2012 Chellamkode, Acacia

auriculiformis Plantation, of Pathanapuram Range of Punalur Forest Division are sold

through e-auction shown in schedule below through open auction subject to the terms

and conditions notified in Government Gazettee No. 29 /25.12.12 and as per

Pro(5)26274/72 dtd, L1.L2.2012 Additional Principal Chief Conservator of Forests

(Protection) Thiruvananthapuram and G.o.(Rt) No.74l/2021/F&WLD drd 6.05.2021 of

Kerala Forest Departmen! Pro(4)29243 /73 Dated 2L.08.14 of Additional Principal

Chief Conservator of Forests (Protection) Thiruvananthapuram published in Kerala

gazette No.36 Vo1.1.11. Dated L6.0g.20L4, Pro(4)29243/1.3 Dated 77.L0.74 of

Additional Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Protection) Thiruvananthapuram

published in Kerala gazette No.43 Vol.11l. Dated 4.7L.2074, Pro(4)29243/13 Dated

03.02.15 of Additional Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Protection)

Thiruvananthapuram published in Kerala gazette No.B Vol.111 Dated 24.02.2015 And

other conditions prevalent in Forest Department .Those who wish to participate may

remit an amount of Rs. 20000/- as EMD before auction. EMD can be remitted
through e-treasury till 5 p.m on the previous day of the auction. The

buyer registration number has to be mentioned while paying the
EMD. For the benefit of the bidders who are not well versed with
online transactions, Divisional Forest Officer, Punalur will accept
EMD in the form of Demand Draft payable at any Nationalized Bank

drawn in favour of Divisional Forest Officer, Punlur concerned, as

was done in the old system, till 2 p.m on the previous day of auction
Successful bidders will have to remit 3570 ofthe bid amount on the e-auction date itself

through e -payment. Successful bidders will have to remit the balance value,GST,FDT,lT

and other taxes prevailing at the time of e-auction within the stipulated time limit.

The date of auction will be on L2.02,2O25 If the lots are not sold , the auction
will be conducted on 18.02,2025

D:\PL2VUOION 2 4.1. 2s. DoCx

Datet 27.07..2025



Intending persons may ensure the quantity and quality of materials put up for

auction before ihl com-encement of the same and no complaints will be entertained

after the auction.

Schedule

Name of Kerala Forest Department

Purpose of auction

Sale of Acacia auriculiformis butt ends 2012

Chellamkode, Acacia auriculiformis Plantation,

of Pathanapuram Range of Punalur Forest

Division - 63.847 M3

Date of auction L2.02.2025 10.30 am

Date of re- auction t8.02.2025 - 10.3Oam

EMD 20000/-

Contract Period 30 days from the date of confirmation o f auction.

Quantity 63.847 M3 butt ends collected from 20Lz
Chellamcode, Acacia auriculiformis plantation,

Pathanapuram Range of Punalur Forest Division.

Sl.No Species and Class
No of
Poles

Unit Location

1
Acacia auriculiformis

Butt ends ll B
1124 50 6.049 cum

201 2 Chellamkode Acacia
au ricu liformis Plantation,

Pathanapuram Range

2
Acacia aurjculiformis

Butt ends ll B
2124

50
6.079 cum

3
Acacia auriculiformis

Butt ends ll B
El2a

50
6.003 cum

4
Acacia auriculiformis

Butt ends ll B
4124

50
6.44 cum

5
Acacia auriculiformis

Butt ends ll B
slza 50 6.706 cum

6
Acacia auriculiformis

Butt ends ll B
alza 50 5.999 cum

7
Acacia auriculiformis

Butt ends ll B
7124

50
6.201 cum

8
Acacia auriculiformis

Butt ends ll B
8124

50
6.004 cum

I Acacia auriculiformis
Butt ends ll B

gl2a 50
5.767 cum

10
Acacia auriculiformis

Butt ends I B
tol24 14 4.243 cum

11
Acacia auriculiformis

Butt ends ll B
ttl24 38 4.3s6 cum

For more details,contact
Divisional Forest 0ffice, Punalur-
Range Forest 0ffice PathanaPuram

Punalur
Date : 27.01.2025

0475-2222621
0475-2354848,

s IFS
OfficerDivisional F

Punalur
(On behalf of

L FCRE.
4

s ()

D :\P L2\AU Cfl o N 2 4. 1. 25. D O O(

o
t

PI]NA

o t,

*
h

o

Governor)

Lot No Quantity


